

Planning & Development Scott County, Iowa

Timothy Huey, Director

Email: planning@scottcountyiowa.com

Office: (563) 326-8643 Fax: (563) 326-8257 Annex Building 500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT SEPTEMBER 25, 2013 3:00 P.M.

First Floor Board Room Scott County Administrative Center 600 West Fourth Street Davenport, IA 52801

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. <u>Informational Field Trip: Site visits to past cases decided by the Board of Adjustment</u> Planning Staff and Board of Adjustment Members
 - ➤ Meet outside of County Board Room at 2:45 P.M. and carpool to sites
 - ➤ Return to County Board Room to resume meeting at approximately 5:00 P.M.
- 3. Approval of Minutes of the June 26, 2013 meeting
- 4. Annual Joint Meeting: Board of Adjustment and Board of Supervisors

Joint meeting to begin at approximately 5:00 P.M. in the County Board Room